
m 
(δ) by the insertion under the head ing" SERVICE BY AIR THROUGHOUT 

in their respective alphabetical order, of the following entries :— 

Country of Destinat ion 

DAHOMEY 
F R E N C H CAMEROONS 
F R E N C H CONGO 
F R E N C H GUINEA 
IVORY COAST . . . . . . 

Route 

Palestine 
1 

" 1 " 

Letters, Printed 
Papors, Com
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 

Piastres 
20 
25 
25 
20 
20 

—- .*. 

Postcards 

PiaHres 
10 
13 
13 
10 
10 

(c) by the deletion therefrom of the entry relating to " U N I T E D KINGDOM 
AND E I R E " under the heading " S E R V I C E BY A I R THROUGHOUT" 
and the substi tut ion therefor of the following :— 

Country of Destination Route 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounco or 

part thereof 

Post cards 

U N I T E D KINGDOM AND E I R E Palestine 
Piastres 

11 
Piastres 

6 

(M.P. 631/34/3.) 

Ordered in Council, this 31st day of May, 1944. 
G. C. ROBERTS, 

Cleric of the Executive Council 

No. 187, THE FOREST LAW, 1939. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2122 
MADE UNDER SECTION 3. 

C. C. WOOLLEY, 
Governor. 

I , the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Forest Law, 
1939, do hereby order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Main State Fores t (Kormakiti Group) Order, 1944. 
2. The areas of land and forests specified in Par t I of the Schedule hereto, excluding the areas 

oil and, and the immovable property other than land, specified in Par t I I of the said Schedule, 
are hereby declared to be Main State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939. 
..τ Α ^ η ι 8 . υ ι ^ β Γ s l l a 1 1 come into operation on the 1st day of June, 1944, and as from that day 
J ? 6 [ S ?? " \ τ 0 θ 1 ^ ° η No· 1 9 9 0 ' d a t e d t h e 2 8 t h December, 1940, which was published under 
Notification No. 476 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 2896 of the 30th December, 1940, shall 
be cancelled. 

SCHEDULE. 
PART I . 

D E S C R I P T I O N OF THE MAIN STATE FOREST. 
S u r v ^ P l i ^ w f ^ f f * 1 1 6 α Γ Τ ° ^ ω , ί 1 ΐ Θ boundaries whereof are shown on the Government 
KoJZMtiFo^T^rTen^ed &Ιίά· ̂ e r e o n a r o delineated in sreen and recorded as the 
Kormakiti Forest Block No. 1, Kormakit i Foreat Block N o . 2, Korrnakiti Forest Block No. 3, 
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Kormakiti Forest Block No. 4, Kormakiti Forest Block No. 5, Ayia Irini, Kat toudhies , Kokkmo-
yia, Dhiorios, Mandres and Karpasha Forests, t ha t is to say :— 

Sheet No. Plan No. 

XI 

63E. 
6E, 7W, 7E, 8W, 14W, 14E, 15W, 15E, 16W, 22E, 23W, 23E, 24W, 30E, 31W, 

31E, 32W, 32E, 38E, 39W, 39E, 40W, 40E, 46E, 47W, 47E, 48W, 48E, 
54E, 55W, 55E, 56W, 56E, G2E, 63W, 63E, 64W, G4E. 

18W, 18E, 25W, 25E, 2GW, 2GE, 33W, 33E, 34W, 34E, 41W, 41E, 42W, 
42E,43W,43E,49E, SOW, 50E, 51W, 51E, 57E, 58W, 58E, 59E. 

2. The said plans have been certified by the Director of Land Registration and Surveys 
bearing date the 1st day of June, 1944, and have been deposited in his Office as Government 
Survey Plan Serial No.' 1296. 

P A R T I I . 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY EXCLUDED FROM T H E MAIN STATE FOREST. 

1. The areas of land coloured red on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1296 mentioned 
in Part I of this Schedule particulars whereof are as follows, together with any trees, vines, 
buildings, or other erections found on such land :— 

District. Village. Sheet No. Plan No. Plot No. 

Kvrenia Ayia Irini 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 

do. 
Dhiorios 

do. 
Asomatos 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X I 
X I 
X I 

32E 
40\V 
40E 
4GE 

48E 
54E 

55W 
42W 
50W 
5 IE 

10. 
1, Ϊ, 3, 4. 
13, 14. 
1/1, 2, 3, 4, 5, G. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12/1, 

12/2, 12/3, 13, 14, 17, 18, 20, 
21, 23, 25, 20, 27, 29, 32, 33, 34, 
35, 37, 37/1. 

43, 44, 45, 4G, 47. 
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 
24, 25, 2G, 27, 28, 30, 31, 32, 33/1, 
33/2, 35/1, 35/2, 36, 37, 38, 39, 
40, 42. 

5/2, 5/3. 
2, 3, 5, 5/1. 
2. 
73. 

2. The immovable property, other than land, particulars whereof are as follows :— 

District Village Reg. 
No. 

Sheet 
No. 

Plan 
No. 

Plot 
No. 

Description of 
property. 

Kvrenia Kormakiti 

Ayia Irini 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Dhiorios 
Asomatos 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

3923 

141 
527 

1234 
1235 
1047 
524 
525 
526 
527 
529 
530 
531 

1873 
1874 

1875 
1876 
1877 
1878 
1879 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 

X I 
X I 
X I 
X I 
XT 

39W 1 

39E | 
40E 
55E 
55E 
26E 
5 IE 
51E 
51E 
51E 
51E 
5 IE 
51E 
59E 
59E 

59E 
59E 
59E 
59E 
59E 

on 1 

12 
on 
on 
on 5 
on 6 
on 299 
on 98 
on 
on 
on 

98 
98 
98 

on 9S 
on 98 
on 98 
on 131 
on 131 

on 131 
on 131 
on 131 
on 131 
on 131 

4 carob trees and 12 olive 
trees. 

14 carob trees. 
1 fig tree. 

20 carob trees. 
5 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
4 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
7 carob trees. 
6 carob trees. 
2 carob trees. 
4 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
7 carob trees. 
3 olive trees and 2 

carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
4 olive trees. 
2 olive trees. 
2 carob trees. 

(M.P. 807/38.) 

Ordered iri■■ Council, this 31st day of May, 1944. 
G. C. RoBEfur-y,- . 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 


