(b) by the insertion under the heading "SERVICE BY AIR THROUGHOUT", in their respective alphabetical order, of the following entries:—

Country of Destination					Route	Letters, Printed Papers, Commercial Papers, Samples and Small Packets Every Half Ounce or part thereof	Postcards
DAHOMEY FRENCH CAMEROONS FRENCH CONGO FRENCH GUINEA IVORY COAST		: : : : : :			Palestine	Piastres 20 25 25 20 20 20 20	Piastres 10 13 13 10 10

(c) by the deletion therefrom of the entry relating to "UNITED KINGDOM AND EIRE" under the heading "SERVICE BY AIR THROUGHOUT" and the substitution therefor of the following:—

Country of Destination	Route	Letters, Printed Papers, Commercial Papers, Samples and Small Packets Every Half Ounce or part thereof	Posteards
UNITED KINGDOM AND EIRE	Palestine	Piastres 11	Piastres 6

Ordered in Council, this 31st day of May, 1944.

G. C. ROBERTS,

(M.P. 531/34/3.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 187.

THE FOREST LAW, 1939.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2122

MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

C. C. WOOLLEY,

Governor.

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Forest Law.

1939, do hereby order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Main State Forest (Kormakiti Group) Order, 1944.

2. The areas of land and forests specified in Part I of the Schedule hereto, excluding the areas ofl and, and the immovable property other than land, specified in Part II of the said Schedule, are hereby declared to be Main State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939.

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of June, 1944, and as from that day the Order in Council No. 1990, dated the 28th December, 1940, which was published under Notification No. 476 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 2896 of the 30th December, 1940, shall be cancelled.

SCHEDULE.

PART I.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MAIN STATE FOREST.

1. The forests and the areas of land the boundaries whereof are shown on the Government Survey Plans hereinafter mentioned and thereon are delineated in green and recorded as the Kormakiti Forest Block No. 1, Kormakiti Forest Block No. 2, Kormakiti Forest Block No. 3,

Kormakiti Forest Block No. 4, Kormakiti Forest Block No. 5, Ayia Irini, Kattoudhies, Kokkinoyia, Dhiorios, Mandres and Karpasha Forests, that is to say:—

Sheet No.	Plan No.
V	63E.
X	6E, 7W, 7E, 8W, 14W, 14E, 15W, 15E, 16W, 22E, 23W, 23E, 24W, 30E, 31W, 31E, 32W, 32E, 38E, 39W, 39E, 40W, 40E, 46E, 47W, 47E, 48W, 48E, 54E, 55W, 55E, 56W, 56E, 62E, 63W, 63E, 64W, 64E.
XI	18W, 18E, 25W, 25E, 26W, 26E, 33W, 33E, 34W, 34E, 41W, 41E, 42W, 42E, 43W, 43E, 49E, 50W, 50E, 51W, 51E, 57E, 58W, 58E, 59E.

^{2.} The said plans have been certified by the Director of Land Registration and Surveys bearing date the 1st day of June, 1944, and have been deposited in his Office as Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1296.

PART II. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY EXCLUDED FROM THE MAIN STATE FOREST. 1. The areas of land coloured red on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1296 mentioned

1. The areas of land coloured red on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1296 mentioned in Part I of this Schedule particulars whereof are as follows, together with any trees, vines, buildings, or other erections found on such land:—

District.	Village.	Sheet No.	Plan No.	Plot No.
Kyrenia	Ayia Irini	X	32E	10.
,,	do.	X	40W	1, 2, 3, 4.
,,	do.	X.	40E	13, 14.
,,	do.	X	46E	1/1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, $12/1$,
				12/2, 12/3, 13, 14, 17, 18, 20, 21, 23, 25, 26, 27, 29, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, 37/1.
. ,,	do.	X	48E	43, 44, 45, 46, 47.
"	do.	XX	54E	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 32, 33/1, 33/2, 35/1, 35/2, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 42.
,,	do.	X	55W	[5/2, 5/3.
,,	Dhiorios	XI	42W	[2, 3, 5, 5/1.
,,	do.	XI	50W	2.
,,	Asomatos	XI	51E	73.

2. The immovable property, other than land, particulars whereof are as follows:—

District	Village	Reg. No.	Sheet No.	Plan No.	Plot No.	Description of property.
Kyrenia	Kormakiti	3923	X	39W	on 1	4 carob trees and 12 olive trees.
,,	Ayia Irini	141	X	39E	on 5	14 carob trees.
,,	do.	527	X	46E	on 12	1 fig tree.
,,	do.	1234	X	55E	on 5	20 carob trees.
,,	do.	1235	X	55E	on 6	5 carob trees.
,,	Dhiorios	1047	IX	26E	on 299	1 carob tree.
,,	Asomatos	524	XI	51E	on 98	4 carob trees.
,,	do.	525	XI	51E	on 98	1 carob tree.
,,	do.	526	XI	51E	on 98	7 carob trees.
**	do.	527	XI	51E	on 98	6 carob trees.
,,	do.	529	XI	51E	on 98	2 carob trees.
,,	do.	530	XI	51E	on 98	4 carob trees.
,,	do.	531	XI	51E	on 98	1 carob tree.
,,	do.	1873	XI	59E	on 131	7 carob trees.
**	do.	1874	XI	59E	on 131	3 olive trees and 2 carob trees.
,,	do.	1875	XI	59E	on 131	1 carob tree.
,,	do.	1876	XI	59E	on 131	1 carob tree.
,,	do.	1877	XI	59E	on 131	4 olive trees.
,,	do.	1878	XI	59E	on 131	2 olive trees.
	do.	1879	XI	59E	on 131	2 carob trees.